
School Readiness Estimating Conference
November 8, 2004

FPSR FLDOE Headstart
Total 

Duplicated
FPSR & 
FLDOE

Head Start 
& FLDOE Subtotal

Total 
Unduplicated

Population 
Age 4 

Jan 2004

% 
Receiving 
Services

1     Alachua 344           522           285            1,151          84             341          425         726                 2,339           31.0%
2     Baker 57             69             43              169             36             -           36           133                 324              41.0%
3     Bay 329           355           203            887             103           -           103         784                 1,951           40.2%
4     Bradford 64             80             44              188             27             -           27           161                 280              57.5%
5     Brevard 533           699           313            1,545          1               -           1             1,544              5,488           28.1%
6     Broward 2,094        3,060        1,476         6,630          633           1,037       1,670      4,960              23,046         21.5%
7     Calhoun 19             31             10              60               -            -           -          60                   147              40.7%
8     Charlotte 86             216           179            481             1               138          139         342                 1,146           29.8%
9     Citrus 103           145           63              311             2               -           2             309                 1,086           28.5%

10   Clay 175           259           66              500             108           -           108         392                 2,196           17.8%
11   Collier 223           484           445            1,152          -            201          201         951                 3,264           29.1%
12   Columbia 176           98             110            384             16             -           16           368                 774              47.6%
13   Miami-Dade 6,294        3,227        3,162         12,683        78             -           78           12,605            32,923         38.3%
14   DeSoto 71             47             71              189             14             -           14           175                 376              46.5%
15   Dixie 44             57             15              116             27             -           27           89                   161              55.4%
16   Duval 1,278        926           1,101         3,305          428           -           428         2,877              12,043         23.9%
17   Escambia 466           474           566            1,506          6               -           6             1,500              3,702           40.5%
18   Flagler 72             80             14              166             -            -           -          166                 604              27.5%
19   Franklin 24             30             14              68               16             -           16           52                   108              48.2%
20   Gadsden 137           288           147            572             60             124          184         388                 611              63.5%
21   Gilchrist 44             83             20              147             35             -           35           112                 201              55.8%
22   Glades 12             4               31              47               -            -           -          47                   116              40.6%
23   Gulf 24             31             25              80               16             -           16           64                   132              48.6%
24   Hamilton 36             46             31              113             26             -           26           87                   176              49.4%
25   Hardee 98             82             77              257             33             -           33           224                 401              55.9%
26   Hendry 79             50             108            237             -            -           -          237                 610              38.8%
27   Hernando 105           174           109            388             -            -           -          388                 1,387           28.0%
28   Highlands 135           83             127            345             1               -           1             344                 923              37.3%
29   Hillsborough 1,996        2,064        738            4,798          466           865          1,331      3,467              15,381         22.5%
30   Holmes 46             27             36              109             10             -           10           99                   225              44.0%
31   Indian River 221           184           146            551             81             -           81           470                 1,146           41.0%
32   Jackson 80             177           135            392             17             89            106         286                 510              56.1%
33   Jefferson 32             51             30              113             25             -           25           88                   142              62.0%
34   Lafayette 3               4               22              29               -            -           -          29                   80                36.1%
35   Lake 344           290           192            826             133           -           133         693                 2,634           26.3%
36   Lee 408           610           615            1,633          2               308          310         1,323              5,379           24.6%
37   Leon 432           446           155            1,033          438           -           438         595                 2,971           20.0%
38   Levy 102           81             106            289             57             -           57           232                 467              49.7%
39   Liberty 24             48             12              84               23             -           23           61                   70                86.6%
40   Madison 61             73             21              155             40             -           40           115                 208              55.3%
41   Manatee 386           406           275            1,067          135           -           135         932                 3,357           27.8%
42   Marion 358           413           268            1,039          -            -           -          1,039              3,099           33.5%
43   Martin 198           225           170            593             33             132          165         428                 1,279           33.5%
44   Monroe 116           96             123            335             -            53            53           282                 695              40.6%
45   Nassau 84             109           38              231             51             -           51           180                 844              21.3%
46   Okaloosa 287           290           160            737             139           -           139         598                 2,331           25.7%
47   Okeechobee 91             149           56              296             31             -           31           265                 474              55.9%
48   Orange 1,472        942           690            3,104          -            -           -          3,104              14,071         22.1%
49   Osceola 217           348           110            675             -            -           -          675                 3,195           21.1%
50   Palm Beach 1,665        1,417        719            3,801          623           -           623         3,178              14,518         21.9%
51   Pasco 483           730           561            1,774          191           319          510         1,264              4,405           28.7%
52   Pinellas 1,175        606           853            2,634          16             -           16           2,618              9,577           27.3%
53   Polk 965           505           457            1,927          312           -           312         1,615              6,842           23.6%
54   Putnam 239           205           97              541             153           -           153         388                 952              40.7%
55   St. Johns 114           163           98              375             -            69            69           306                 1,653           18.5%
56   St. Lucie 385           206           516            1,107          95             -           95           1,012              2,489           40.7%
57   Santa Rosa 149           227           173            549             17             120          137         412                 1,760           23.4%
58   Sarasota 204           117           160            481             -            -           -          481                 2,860           16.8%
59   Seminole 430           401           161            992             151           -           151         841                 5,405           15.6%
60   Sumter 90             87             47              224             68             -           68           156                 505              30.9%
61   Suwannee 115           99             36              250             61             -           61           189                 429              44.0%
62   Taylor 49             115           81              245             35             65            100         145                 217              67.0%
63   Union 36             21             8                65               17             -           17           48                   144              33.2%
64   Volusia 551           251           530            1,332          48             -           48           1,284              4,808           26.7%
65   Wakulla 49             131           21              201             27             -           27           174                 316              55.1%
66   Walton 75             80             42              197             39             -           39           158                 499              31.7%
67   Washington 41             25             40              106             9               -           9             97                   289              33.5%
68   School For Deaf/Blind 5               5                 -            -           -          5                     NA NA

State Total 26,895      24,124      17,553       68,572        5,294        3,861       9,155      59,417            212,740       27.9%

Data for time period  
December 2003- 
February 2004

Children Receiving School Readiness Services 
Age 4 Only 
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Dec 2002- Feb 
2003

Dec 2003-Feb 
2004

Dec 2003 - Feb 2004 
minus 

Dec 2002-Feb 2003

Total 
Unduplicated

Total 
Unduplicated Difference

1    Alachua 942                    726                 (216)                           
2    Baker 115                    133                 18                              
3    Bay 813                    784                 (29)                             
4    Bradford 129                    161                 32                              
5    Brevard 1,443                 1,544              101                            
6    Broward 5,916                 4,960              (956)                           
7    Calhoun 54                      60                   6                                
8    Charlotte 353                    342                 (11)                             
9    Citrus 240                    309                 69                              

10  Clay 441                    392                 (49)                             
11  Collier 834                    951                 117                            
12  Columbia 259                    368                 109                            
13  Miami-Dade 13,374               12,605            (769)                           
14  DeSoto 157                    175                 18                              
15  Dixie 81                      89                   8                                
16  Duval 3,265                 2,877              (388)                           
17  Escambia 1,377                 1,500              123                            
18  Flagler 160                    166                 6                                
19  Franklin 73                      52                   (21)                             
20  Gadsden 407                    388                 (19)                             
21  Gilchrist 121                    112                 (9)                               
22  Glades 61                      47                   (14)                             
23  Gulf 57                      64                   7                                
24  Hamilton 74                      87                   13                              
25  Hardee 246                    224                 (22)                             
26  Hendry 240                    237                 (3)                               
27  Hernando 568                    388                 (180)                           
28  Highlands 337                    344                 7                                
29  Hillsborough 5,126                 3,467              (1,659)                        
30  Holmes 94                      99                   5                                
31  Indian River 451                    470                 19                              
32  Jackson 305                    286                 (19)                             
33  Jefferson 84                      88                   4                                
34  Lafayette 20                      29                   9                                
35  Lake 767                    693                 (74)                             
36  Lee 1,489                 1,323              (166)                           
37  Leon 973                    595                 (378)                           
38  Levy 190                    232                 42                              
39  Liberty 64                      61                   (3)                               
40  Madison 147                    115                 (32)                             
41  Manatee 923                    932                 9                                
42  Marion 1,015                 1,039              24                              
43  Martin 483                    428                 (55)                             
44  Monroe 323                    282                 (41)                             
45  Nassau 172                    180                 8                                
46  Okaloosa 626                    598                 (28)                             
47  Okeechobee 306                    265                 (41)                             
48  Orange 3,493                 3,104              (389)                           
49  Osceola 664                    675                 11                              
50  Palm Beach 3,306                 3,178              (128)                           
51  Pasco 1,276                 1,264              (12)                             
52  Pinellas 2,941                 2,618              (323)                           
53  Polk 1,735                 1,615              (120)                           
54  Putnam 430                    388                 (42)                             
55  St. Johns 262                    306                 44                              
56  St. Lucie 958                    1,012              54                              
57  Santa Rosa 438                    412                 (26)                             
58  Sarasota 537                    481                 (56)                             
59  Seminole 776                    841                 65                              
60  Sumter 169                    156                 (13)                             
61  Suwannee 135                    189                 54                              
62  Taylor 138                    145                 7                                
63  Union 54                      48                   (6)                               
64  Volusia 1,332                 1,284              (48)                             
65  Wakulla 148                    174                 26                              
66  Walton 158                    158                 -                             
67  Washington 93                      97                   4                                
68  School For Deaf/Blind 5                        5                     -                             

State Total 64,743               59,417            (5,326)                        

Age 4 Only


